

2023022 2023 City Resurfacing (#8388287)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

04/05/2023 02:00 PM CDT

					Payne & Dolan, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	Removing Pavement	SY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
2	204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	1081	\$6.25	\$6,756.25	\$7.00	\$7,567.00
3	204.012	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	1411	\$4.50	\$6,349.50	\$5.00	\$7,055.00
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	592	\$10.00	\$5,920.00	\$10.00	\$5,920.00
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	65	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
6	204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	204.026	Abandoning Inlets	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
8	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	470	\$32.00	\$15,040.00	\$32.00	\$15,040.00
9	211.01	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	2517	\$2.00	\$5,034.00	\$2.40	\$6,040.80
10	305.011	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
11	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	849	\$19.00	\$16,131.00	\$19.00	\$16,131.00
12	311.011	Breaker Run	TON	10	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
13	320.0335	Conc. Base HES 7-Inch	SY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
14	320.0345	Conc. Base HES 8-Inch	SY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
15	320.0355	Conc. Base HES 9-Inch	SY	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
16	340.01	Cracking and Seating	SY	15002	\$1.00	\$15,002.00	\$1.80	\$27,003.60
17	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
18	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	965	\$8.00	\$7,720.00	\$10.00	\$9,650.00
19	460.11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	2330	\$76.00	\$177,080.00	\$84.00	\$195,720.00
20	460.11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1670	\$82.00	\$136,940.00	\$91.00	\$151,970.00
21	601.0205	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	20	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
22	601.0407	Concrete Curb and Gutter 18-Inch Type D	LF	198	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$35.00	\$6,930.00
23	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	285	\$45.00	\$12,825.00	\$45.00	\$12,825.00
24	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	455	\$10.00	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$4,550.00
25	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
26	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
27	611.3003	Inlets 3-FT Diameter	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$36,700.00	\$36,700.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
29	627.02	Mulching	SY	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
30	634.0812	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 12-FT	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
31	637.221	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	61.25	\$65.00	\$3,981.25	\$30.00	\$1,837.50
32	643.01	Traffic Control, (project)	EA	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
33	652.0605	Conduit Special, 2-Inch	LF	870	\$36.87	\$32,076.90	\$43.00	\$37,410.00
34	653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 - Inch, Grounded	EA	2	\$1,803.77	\$3,607.54	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
35	654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	EA	4	\$1,972.60	\$7,890.40	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
36	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting, 12 AWG	LF	408	\$1.49	\$607.92	\$1.80	\$734.40
37	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting, 8 AWG	LF	1740	\$1.77	\$3,079.80	\$2.00	\$3,480.00
38	655.063	Electrical Wire Lighting, 4 AWG	LF	870	\$2.10	\$1,827.00	\$2.50	\$2,175.00
39	657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle	EA	1	\$649.75	\$649.75	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	900.1007	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D HES, 9 Bag	LF	109	\$77.00	\$8,393.00	\$77.00	\$8,393.00
41	900.1101	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
42	900.13	Full Depth Sawcut	LF	25	\$2.30	\$57.50	\$10.00	\$250.00
43	900.1301	Full Depth Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	33	\$1.50	\$49.50	\$10.00	\$330.00
44	900.17	Cleaning Base Pavement	SY	1411	\$1.75	\$2,469.25	\$2.00	\$2,822.00
45	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EA	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
46	900.2001	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
47	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	VF	21	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
48	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
49	900.3002	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	13	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00
50	900.3003	Storm Water Inlet Type A	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
51	900.3004	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
52	900.3005	Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "B"	EA	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
53	900.3007	Storm Water Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
54	900.3101	Reconstructing Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
55	900.3102	Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	VF	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
56	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EA	9	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
57	900.3118	Rebuilding Storm Manhole 48" Diameter	VF	7.5	\$950.00	\$7,125.00	\$950.00	\$7,125.00
58	900.3119	Rebuilding Storm Manhole 60" Diameter	VF	4.5	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00
59	900.3201	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B Pvm: Repl.	LF	30	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$215.00	\$6,450.00
60	900.3301	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	243	\$215.00	\$52,245.00	\$215.00	\$52,245.00
61	900.3402	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	30	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
62	900.36	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	30	\$310.00	\$9,300.00	\$310.00	\$9,300.00
63	900.4605	Take Down and Reset Poles	EA	4	\$12,588.33	\$50,353.32	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
64	900.5	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch Yellow A381IES	LF	2304	\$4.95	\$11,404.80	\$5.50	\$12,672.00
65	900.5001	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch White A380IES	LF	4902	\$4.95	\$24,264.90	\$5.50	\$26,961.00
66	900.5002	Pavement Marking Tape 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks)	LF	660	\$8.25	\$5,445.00	\$9.00	\$5,940.00
67	900.5003	Pavement Marking Channelizing Tape 8-Inch A380IES (Channelizing)	LF	437	\$11.25	\$4,916.25	\$13.00	\$5,681.00
68	900.5006	Pavement Marking Tape 18-Inch White A380IES (Stop Bar)	LF	60	\$25.50	\$1,530.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
69	900.5007	Pavement Marking Arrows Tape Type 2 (Left)	EA	5	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
70	900.5008	Pavement Marking Arrows Tape Type 2 (Right)	EA	2	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
71	900.5011	Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane Tape	EA	9	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00
72	900.5012	Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Tape	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
73	900.5013	Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Shared Lane Tape	EA	4	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
74	900.5014	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch White A381IES (Parking Stall)	LF	164	\$4.95	\$811.80	\$5.50	\$902.00
Base Bid Total:					\$873,228.63		\$993,000.30	